



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 19833/2025
SUNIL KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha, Mr. A.S. Singh and
Ms. Jyoti Garg, Advs.
versus

LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Himanshi,
Ms. Jessica Khera, Ms. Yogita, Mr.
Sumit Mishra, Mr. Udath Singh and
Mr. Manav Sharma, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **31.12.2025**

CM APPL.82788/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 19833/2025 and CM APPL.82787/2025

3. Issue notice.
4. Mr. Pramod Gupta, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1 and seeks some time to take instructions.
5. List on 06.01.2026.

SACHIN DATTA
(VACATION JUDGE)

DECEMBER 31, 2025/cl