



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19833/2025 and CM APPL. 82787/2025**

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. V. Sinha, Mr. A. S. Singh and
Ms. Jyoti Garg, Advs.

versus

LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Yogita, Ms.
Himanshi Mehta and Ms. Jessica
Khera, Advs for R-1.
Mr. Akhil Mittal, SPC with Ms.
Shayna Das Pattanayak and Ms.
Riddhi Jain, Advs for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly contend that this case relates to service dispute.
2. In view of the aforesaid, list on 14.01.2026 before the Roster Bench subject to the approval of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 6, 2026

aks/ksr