



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19833/2025 & CM APPL. 82787/2025**

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. RV Sinha, Mr. AS. Singh and
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Advs.

versus

LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Ms. Shayna Das
Pattanayak and Ms. Riddhi Jain,
Advs. for R-2/UOI.(Through VC).
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Anushka and
Ms. Yogita, Advs. (Through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

21.04.2026

1. Pleadings are not complete. Let counter affidavits be filed by the Respondents within six weeks from today with advance copy to counsel for the Petitioner, who may file rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 1st September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/nm